
Figure S1: (A & D) Line diagram indicating maximum quantum yields of the PSII efficiency (FV/Fm) in Monoraphidium sp. CABeR41 subjected to NRVLC, NLVLC, NDVLC, NRHC, NLHC and 
NDHC conditions; (B & E) Line diagram indicating PSII operating efficiency i.e., the Fq’/Fm’ ratio; (C & F) Changes in electron transport rate (ETR) of the PSII reaction centres 
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Figure S2: Biochemical profiles of native isolate Monoraphidium sp. CABeR41 subjected to NRVLC, NLVLC, NDVLC, NRHC, NLHC and NDHC conditions in mg.g-1, (A & D) total proteins; (B 
& E) total carbohydrates; and (C & F) total lipids (*statistical significance by one-way ANOVA, P < 0.05) 
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Figure S3: Quantitative analysis of tocopherols (in mg.g-1) of the indigenous strain Monoraphidium subjected to NRVLC, NLVLC, NDVLC, NRHC, NLHC and NDHC conditions (A & D) α-
tocopherol; (B & E) δ-tocopherol; and (C & F) total tocopherols (*statistical significance by one-way ANOVA, P < 0.05) 
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Figure S4: Line diagram representing the time-course profiles of different carotenoids content (mg.g-1 dcw) in Monoraphidium sp. CABeR41 subjected to NRVLC, NLVLC, NDVLC, NRHC, NLHC
and NDHC conditions (A & G) Lycopene; (B & H) a-carotene; (C & I) b-carotene; (D & J) Zeaxanthin; (E & K) Violaxanthin; (F & L) Echinenone (*statistical significance by one-way 

ANOVA, P < 0.05) 
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Figure S4: Line diagram representing the time-course profiles of different carotenoids content (mg.g-1 dcw) in Monoraphidium sp. CABeR41 subjected to NRVLC, NLVLC, NDVLC, NRHC, NLHC
and NDHC conditions (A & G) Lycopene; (B & H) a-carotene; (C & I) b-carotene; (D & J) Zeaxanthin; (E & K) Violaxanthin; (F & L) Echinenone (*statistical significance by one-way 

ANOVA, P < 0.05) 



Figure S5: Time-course experiments demonstrating antioxidant efficiency of the microalga Monoraphidium sp. CABeR41 subjected to NRVLC, NLVLC, NDVLC, NRHC, NLHC and NDHC conditions 
(in terms of ascorbic acid equivalent mg.g-1)

(D)

(E)

(A)

(B)

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

0 2 4 6 8 10A
sc

or
bi

c 
 a

ci
d 

 e
qu

iv
al

en
t (

m
g.

g-
1 )

 

Treatment (in days)

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

0 2 4 6 8 10

A
sc

or
bi

c 
 a

ci
d 

 e
qu

iv
al

en
t (

m
g.

g-
1 )

 

Treatment (in days)

(C) (F)

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

0 2 4 6 8 10

A
sc

or
bi

c 
 a

ci
d 

 e
qu

iv
al

en
t  

(m
g.

g-
1 )

 

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

0 2 4 6 8 10

A
sc

or
bi

c 
 a

ci
d 

 e
qu

iv
al

en
t  

(m
g.

g-
1 )

 
NR LC NL LC ND LC

0.0

20.0

40.0

60.0

80.0

100.0

0 2 4 6 8 10

A
sc

or
bi

c 
 a

ci
d 

 e
qu

iv
al

en
t (

m
g.

g-
1 )

 

NR HC NL HC ND HC

0.0

10.0

20.0

30.0

40.0

50.0

0 2 4 6 8 10

A
sc

or
bi

c 
 a

ci
d 

 e
qu

iv
al

en
t (

m
g.

g-
1 )

 

NRVLC NLVLC NDVLC NRHC NLHC NDHC



Figure S6: Linear regression analysis depicting the co-relation between total lipids vs total tocopherols in native isolate Monoraphidium sp. (A) NDHC
and (B) NLHC.
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